## 503082174 12/02/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3128779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUFF ENTERPRISES, LLC	10/31/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXGENCUFFS, LLC
Street Address:	1600 NW CHRISTMAS ROAD
City:	CHRISTMAS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32709

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6886375

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3216335080

Email:brianss.michele@vol.comCorrespondent Name:BRIAN S. STEINBERGERAddress Line 1:101 BREVARD AVENUEAddress Line 4:COCOA, FLORIDA 32922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC-3358	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. STEINBERGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian S. Steinberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PC3358assignment6886375#page1.tif

PATENT 503082174 REEL: 034308 FRAME: 0287

Inventor: PAUL J. AMO

Title: HANDCUFF RESTRAINT MECHANISM AND METHOD OF USE

Serial No.: 10/609,220 Filed: 06/27/2003 Patent No.: 6,886,375 Issued: 05/03/2005

### **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named Assignee of a patent entitled: HANDCUFF RESTRAINT MECHANISM AND METHOD OF USE for which a U.S. Patent Appl. No.: 10/609,220 was filed on June 27, 2003 now U.S. Patent 6,886,375 issued on May 3, 2005, and

WHEREAS, NEXGENCUFFS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said NEXGENCUFFS, LLC, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said, NEXGENCUFFS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said, NEXGENCUFFS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said, NEXGENCUFFS, LLC, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Assignee of Record of the entire interest: KUFF ENTERPRISES, LLC

The Undersigned (whose title appears below) is emp	owered to sign on behalf of the assignee
	or the assignee.
By: James A. Low	Date: 10-31-14
Signature	
Paul J. Amo, Manager	
Kuff Enterprises, LLC	

State of FL

Before me personally appeared said Paul J. Amo and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

3) day of 0 0, 2014

KRISTINA BELANGER Notary Public - State of Florida fy Comm Expires Jul 17, 2017 Commission # FF 037106 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

PATENT **REEL: 034308 FRAME: 0288** 

Atty. Dkt. No.: PC-3358

**RECORDED: 12/02/2014**